506296577 10/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6343326

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIG	NMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA								
			Name				Ex	ecution D	ate
BRENDA L. PEREGOY							10/12/2016		
							•		
RECEIVING PARTY DA									
Name:	HOME		·						
Street Address:	301 N.	MARI	KET STREET	-					
Internal Address:	FARM	ERS E	BANK BUILDI	NG, SUITE	1424				
City: WILMINGTON									
State/Country:	State/Country: DELAWARE								
Postal Code:	19801								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1								
Property Type			Nu	mber		1			
			8570			1			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ								
Fax Number: (312)456-8435									
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if								ill be sent	t
Phone:	<i>p</i> : • : : : : : • :		568400						
Email:		chiipr	nail@gtlaw.com						
Correspondent Name:		SAM	JEL C. MEANS						
Address Line 1:		GRE	NBERG TRAURIG, LLP						
Address Line 2:		77 W	EST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100						
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINO	IS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		072031.114US2							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. MEANS								
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel C. Means/								
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020								
Total Attachments: 5			I						
source=072031_114US2	_Perego	y_Hon	nerTLCINC_A	\ssign#page	e1.tif				
source=072031_114US2	_Perego	y_Hon	nerTLCINC_A	ssign#page	e2.tif				
source=072031_114US2	Perego	y Hon	nerTLCINC A	Assign#page	e3.tif				

source=0/2031_114US2_Peregoy_HomerTLCINC_Assign#page3.tif

source=072031_114US2_Peregoy_HomerTLCINC_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0374

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR") are the named inventors of the patent(s)/application(s) identified on Schedule A (collectively, "Patents"),

AND WHEREAS Homer TLC, Inc., having a place of business at 301 N. Market Street, Farmers Bank Building, Suite 1424, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s);

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patents throughout the world, including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement, effective as of the filing date of each patent application listed on Exhibit A. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patents, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent(s) and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any ofthe Patent(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patent(s) and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0375

114US1

		IMONY , 2(F, I	[have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	day	of
						Heat	ther]	Bollin	ıg (sigi	nature)		
NOTARIAL	CERTIF	ICATE										
State of:)									
County of:)))	SS.								
Subscribed a Heather B	und sworn <u>olling</u> pr	to (or affir oved to me	med) before i on the basis	ne on of sati	this sfactory (day of evidence to b	e the p	person	who app	, 2016, by beared before me.		
WITNESS n	ny hand a	nd official	seal.									
Notary Publ												
		1MON Y , 2(F,	l have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	day	ot
						Kem	neth	Duni	ı (signa	ature)		
NOTARIAL	. CERTIF	ICATE										
State of:)									
County of:)))	SS.								
Subscribed a <u>Kenneth D</u>	and sworn <u>)unn_</u> pro	to (or affir wed to me	med) before 1 on the basis o	ne on f satis	this factory ev	day of	the pe	erson v	vho appe	, 2016, by pared before me.		
WITNESS n	ny hand a	nd official	seal.									
Notary Publ												

114US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2016.	I have hereunto set my hand this day	of
	Troy Gerstenberger (signature)	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of:)) SS.		
County of:)		
	this, 2016, by f satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2016.	I have hereunto set my hand this 12 th day Brenda L. Peregoy ((signature)	of
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of: TEXAS)		
State of: TEXAS) County of: TRAVIS SS.		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on <u>Brenda L. Peregoy</u> proved to me on the basis of	this $\frac{1000}{10000000000000000000000000000000$	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LISA GAYLE KAHR Notory Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	
Notary Public	Fabruary 18, 2018	

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0377

114US1

	TIMONY WHERE , 2016.	EOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	·	day	of
				Billy	' Puti	nan (signati	ure)			
NOTARIAL CERT	IFICATE										
State of:)									
County of:) 55.									
Subscribed and swo Billy Putman_pro	rn to (or affirmed) before oved to me on the basis o	e me on thi of satisfacto	s ry evid	day of ence to be th	ie pers	on wh	o appea	, 201 red befo	6, by re me.		
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.										
Notary Public											
IN TES	TIMONY WHERE , 2016.	EOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
				Say	Tomi	e (sig	nature)			
NOTARIAL CERT											
State of:)									
County of:)									
Subscribed and swo <u>Say Tomic</u> prove	rn to (or affirmed) befor d to me on the basis of s	e me on thi atisfactory	s evidenc	day of to be the p	person	who a	ppeared	, 201 before	6, by me.		
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.										
Notary Public											

.

.

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Tento	Senial No.	Filing Date	Country
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR MOBILE RETURNS	14/726,080	05/29/2015	U.S.

CHI 67475752v1

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 10/09/2020